

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Contact: Breanna Buhr/Matt Rindone JMPR, Inc. (818) 992-4353 bbuhr@jmprpublicrelations.com mrindone@jmprpublicrelations.com

AIRSTREAM PRESIDENT AND CEO BOB WHEELER NOMINATED TO NATIONAL FOREST FOUNDATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Airstream parent company Thor Industries makes \$50,000 contribution to support foundation's efforts

Jackson Center, Ohio (June 21, 2018) – Bob Wheeler, President and CEO of Airstream, maker of the iconic "silver bullet" travel trailers, has been named to the volunteer Board of Directors of the National Forest Foundation (NFF).

"I'm honored to lend my support to the National Forest Foundation, which plays such an important role in supporting our National Forests," said Mr. Wheeler. "Airstreamers are frequent visitors to these pristine outdoor spaces, and our community has a long tradition of giving back to the places we love."

Airstream's parent company, Thor Industries (NYSE: THO), recently made a \$50,000 donation to the NFF. Thor is the world's largest manufacturer of recreational vehicles.

"Thor understands that we are part of an outdoor adventure ecosystem of people and places," said Thor President and CEO Bob Martin. "Americans derive so much pleasure and benefit from our National Forests. We're pleased to help reciprocate by supporting these natural treasures."

The National Forest Foundation was chartered by Congress as the official non-profit partner of the United States Forest Service. Its mission is to help the Forest Service care for the nation's forests for the benefit of future generations. The NFF raises funds from individuals and businesses, like Thor Industries, and engages Americans in community-based and national programs that promote the health and public enjoyment of the 154 National Forests and 20 National Grasslands.



"We are proud to welcome Mr. Wheeler to the NFF's Board," said Mary Mitsos, President and CEO of the NFF. "Thor Industries' generous donation to the NFF will enable us to make an even bigger impact on the landscapes that its customers enjoy. We are excited to continue to work with Thor Industries and Airstream to highlight the values and benefits these landscapes provide to us all."

ABOUT AIRSTREAM

Airstream, manufacturer of the iconic "silver bullet" travel trailer, is the longest-tenured recreational vehicle manufacturer in North America. Following founder Wally Byam's credo, "Let's not make changes, let's only make improvements," Airstream has remained a timeless classic. Byam's vision for Airstream trailers was to create design-and-quality-driven products that allow people to dream, travel and explore the open road.

A subsidiary of Thor Industries, Airstream is based in Jackson Center, Ohio, where a team of craftsmen advances the brand's legendary reputation for quality and innovation.

For more information, please visit airstream.com, or call 877-596-6111 or contact Airstream, Inc., 419 West Pike Street, P.O. Box 629, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334.

ABOUT THOR

Thor Industries (NYSE: THO) was founded in 1980 by Wade Thompson and Peter Orthwein with the purchase of Airstream. Thor Industries went public in 1984, and since that time Thor has grown both organically and through strategic acquisitions. Today, Elkhart, IN-based Thor is the sole owner of operating subsidiaries that, combined, represent the world's largest manufacturer of RVs.